



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1493/2023, CM APPL. 47397/2023

SH SHANKI JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

versus

SMT AKANSHI JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Roop Narain, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

13.01.2025

%

No time left.

List on 23.05.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 13, 2025