



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1493/2023 & CM APPL. 47397/2023-Stay

SH SHANKI JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SMT AKANSHI JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shivam, Advocate (through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

27.10.2025

%

1. Learned proxy counsel for the respondent appearing through video conferencing submits that the arguing counsel is not available today due to *Chhath Puja*, and an adjournment slip in this regard has been moved.
2. In the interest of justice, re-notify on 02.02.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 27, 2025/NA