



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1493/2023 & CM APPL. 47397/2023**

SH SHANKI JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Harish Kumar Gupta, Mr. Nabil
Ahmed & Mr. Lalit Kumar, Adv.**

versus

SMT AKANSHI JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Roop Narain & Mr. Shivam
Anand, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

02.02.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 06.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 02, 2026