



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1493/2023 & CM APPL. 47397/2023

SH SHANKI JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
(Through Vc).

versus

SMT AKANSHI JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on the behalf of the respondent.
3. Re-notify on 20.07.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 18, 2026/nk/sg